
imoodham 

FAMILY PHOTO ALBUM 

VOWME0NE 

by 
Robert Earl Woodham 

Woodham Family Historian 

1985 
Atlanta, Georgia 



INTRODUCTION 

he publication of this photo album is the 
-~:·-,..•-• result of many years of effort on the part 

of Robert Earl Woodham to gather and preserve 
pictures of the tvoodham family. This effort 
to preserve our family picturs has a very 

personal meaning to Robert Earl. The old homestead of 
his grandparents burned about 1967 and all the family 
pictures in the home were destroyed. 

In the years since, Robert Earl has discovered many 
other families who have also lost their treasured family 
photos. While many pictuoces have been destroyed, large 
numbers of others have become "lost" to our family for 
various reasons. Often, only one copy of a picture exists. 
Three or four generations after that person dies, the 
picture has been handed down to people who no longer 
know the identity of the photo. Unfortunately, some 
pictures are simply discarded because of this. 

Robert Earl set out to try and gather and preserve a 
photo of every member of the Woodham family that he could 
obtain. His collection is now a part of the Woodham 
National Library. We hope Woodham relatives will continue 
to donate copies of their family pictures for us to 
preserve for future generations. 

This album is the first of what we hope will become a 
continuing program to print an annual photo album on 
the Woodham family . We propose to print and release a 
new volume of these photo albums every year at the annual 
Woodham National Reunion, held on Memorial Day weekend. 

The publication of this album is a non-profit project 
of the Woodham Family Club of America. All proceeds from 
sale of the album will be used by the Club to pay for 
printing costs of the album and other Club programs. 

We wish to thank the dozens of relatives who have 
contributed pictures to the Woodham National Library 
to preserve for future generations and to those who 
have loaned their photos temporarily. 

ROBERT EARL WOODHAM 



I 

I 

lL 
I RUFUS WOODHAM 

192 0 ** 1 944 

1 



RUFUS 

1920 

WOODHAM 

** 1944 

1 



RUFUS WOODHAM 

l\ufus Woodham was born 29 Jan ., 1920 in Dale 
County near Newville, Alabama. He was the son of 
John Wesley Woodham and Lillie Mae Sanders and 
grandson of Ira Edward Woodham and Millie Ann 
Enfinger. 

At the age of five, his family moved to Seminole 
County, Georgia and bought a farm about four miles 
northeast of Iron City in the Red Hill Community . 
Rufus grew up on the family farm and following the 
ancient Woodham tradition, became a farmer himself . 
When his farm chores were completed during the hot 
South Georgia summers, Rufus would don his swim 
suit, take a towel and bar of soap and trot or jog 
several miles to a sandbar on Spring Creek. He 
built ladders to the tops of trees for diving . 

Rufus married Norma Turnage on 5 Nov., 1938 in 
Seminole County. They lived on his father's farm 
for several years until Rufus bought a farm in 
Miller County. Here Rufus and Norma raised corn, 
cotton and later started a large poultry operation , 
with several thousand chickens. 

Rufus and Norma hosted many Saturday night square 
dances at their home where neighbors and friends 
from three counties often gathered. 

Rufus entered the United States Army in early 
1944. He received basic training at Camp Blanding, 
southwest of Jacksonville, Florida . His wife and 
young son Robert Earl took a small apartment in 
Jacksonville to be near him. They made regular 
bus trips to the Army base for visits. 

He was later transferred to Fort Meade, Maryland 
and in the late summer his unit was shipped to 
Italy. He was killed in action shortly after the 
invasion of Anzio. His body was never identified 
after being struck by a shell and the site of his 
burial is unknown. 

2 



3RuFUS 

Mrs. Norma T. Woodham 

Robert Ear 1 v7oodham 

Rufus Woodham 

W ooDHAM FAMILY 

Photo taken 1944 at home of Mrs . Woodham ' s father , 
Gordon Turnage in Decatur County, Georgia . 

3 



JOHN WESLEY WOODHAM 

John Wesley Woodham , born Dale County, Alabama 1 Sept ., 
1885 . He was the son of Ira Edward Woodham and Millie 
Ann Enfinger . He was a farmer throughout his life . In 
1925, he moved to Iron City, Seminole County , Georgia 
where he owned a farm and died there 2 Dec. , 1947 . 
Photo taken ca 1913 . John Wesley is shown on his buggy 
with his favorite team , "Jack" and "Bill". 

4 



Mrs . JOHN WESLEY WOODHAM --

I 

t 

Lillie Mae Sanders was born 17 September, 1893 near 
Clopton, Henry County, Alabama . She was the daughter 
of Charles Sanders and Nancy Ellen Ward. Lillie 
married John Wesley Woodham at Dothan, Alabama on 
11 May, 1913. They had six children. Lillie died 
in Seminole County, Georgia 22 Jan., 1969. 

5 



JOHN WESLEY WOODHAM FAMILY 

I I 

6 

~ .... 
, 

•' I 
f I 



JOHN WESLEY WOODHAM FAMILY 

□□□□□□□Qn□□□□□□□□□o□o□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□ 
D □ 
□ D 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ Photo taken circa Christmas, 1960. □ 
□ □ 
□ L-R □ 
□ D 
D □ 
□ Buryl Logue, husband of Kathryn Cross □ 
□ John L. Jackson, husband of Florence Woodham □ 
□ Robert Ear 1 Woodham D 
□ Kathryn Cross, daughter of Lois Woodham □ B Dina Joy Jackson, daughter of Florence Woodham B 
□ Flore nee Woodham □ 
□ Herbert Woodham D 
□ Lois v7oodham D B Mrs. Lillie Mae Woodham B 
0 Emory C. Cross, husband of Lois Woodham □ 
□ Mrs. Johnnie Ruth Woodham , wife of Herbert Woodham □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ □ 
□ D 
□ □ 
□ □ 
EJ □ 
□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□ 

7 



00 

Christmas, 1977 
L-R 
Robin Jeffords , Hugh H. Jeffords, Mike Jeffords , Margery 
Louise Woodham (Jeffords), Alva L. Woodham Jr ., Mrs. Harriet 
(Knisely) Woodham , wife of A.L . Woodham Sr., Pat Jeffords , 
Alva Leslie Woodham Sr . , Willis J. Woodham Jr . ( "Will " ) , 
David Jeffords , Margaret Catherine ( "Kathy") Woodham, 
Martha Adger Woodham, Mrs . Mary M. ("Polly" ) Woodham , 
Willis Josey Woodham Sr. (front) Alva L. Woodham III , 
Mrs. Mattie Vera (Chappell) Woodham , Arny Elizabeth Woodham , 
Mark Franklin tvoodham , Mary Louise Woodham, Susan C. Woodham 

~ 
:J>I 

~ 
(/l 

t'-i 
H 
ti:! 

~ 
0 
0 
c:, 

~ 
(/l 
ti:! z 
H 
0 
~ 

~ 

~ 
H 

~ 



ANDREW JACKSON WOODHAM 

Andrew Jackson Woodham 

( "Jack") 

Son of Frederick Woodham 
Born Dec., 1849 in Dale 
County, Alabama. Died in 
Geneva County, Alabama 

9 



ANNIE JANE WOODHAM 

Annie Jane Woodham 

Horace Dewey Danley Sr., husband of Annie 
circa 1921 

10 



ALMA LOUISE WOODHAM FAMILY 

Alma Louise Woodham Family 

Chipley, Florida ca 1970's 
L-R: 

Tioth Mathis 
Alma Louise Woodham Mathis 
Willard Edwin Mathis (son of Alma) 
Usac Mathis 

11 



ASA EDWARD SENIOR & ELIZABETH E. WOODHA.t.1 

Asa Edward 
1841 

Elizabeth E. 

Woodham Senior 
1919 

( 
11 Lide 11

) Woodham 

son and daughter of Stephen Woodham 
and g randchildren of Aris Woodham Sr . 

, ? 



ASA FLINN WILSON Q. BEATY WOODHAM 

Asa Flinn Wilson Q. Beaty Woodham 

( "Beaty •wilson", "B. w." 
Born 1862 in Darlington County , S . C., 
died in Seminole County , Georgia , 1953 . 
Son of Jarrett Woodham and Argent E . 
Kelly. Photo taken in churchyard of 
church in Sydney, Florida where he was 
pastor, in August, 1929 . Beaty served 
churches in South Carolina, Georgia and 
Florida . He was also a farner . 

13 



BARTON BOWMAN WOODHAM FAMILY 

Photo Taken in Geneva County, Alabama ca 1914 
L-R, rear 
Mrs. Gussie Mae Bottoms Woodham, wife of Barton 
Barton Bowman Woodham 
L-R, front 
Clara Mae Woodham, Loyce Carthell Woodham , 
William Cullen ("Bill") Woodham 

14 



BARTOW WILLIAM WOODHAM 

Bartow William Woodham 

and his wife 

Lillian Funderburk 

(photo taken in the 1970's) 

15 



BEECHER FONEY WOODHAM 

Beecher Foney Woodham 

and his wife 

Nanc y Victo r ia Wh .te 

16 



BERTHA OLIVIA WOODHAM 

Bertha Olivia Woodham 

Born 1901 at Newton, Miss., daughter of Everett Eugene Woodham 

17 



BENJ AMIN TILLMAN WOODHAM Junior 

Benjamin Tillman ("Ben") Woodham Junior 

and his wife 

Lucille ( "Cille") Avery 

(1970 1 s) 

18 



BESSIE VIRGINIA WOODHAM 

Clarke County , Alabama ca 1960's 
L- R: 
Mrs . Wynelle Gilmore Gant , daughter 
of Cordelia ("Delia") Woodham and 
Jeffrey Gilmore; 
Bessie Virginia (Virginia) Woodham, 
daughter of Richard Agee Woodham . 
Wynelle and Virginia are granddaughters 
of Wright Pleasant Woodham (I) 

19 



N 
0 

.,.,,,,.,,,,..,, ... . , l:k<"\\, - v . . m:- ___ J:-.. ,- "\~ •..!!l:,. 

-·- - - --

,; ~ ~~....,. ,.r,\."f 

¥f~«'~'\~f ~T•r ~ /"!t •,~,§/~~ Tl.:.!:_!'"{'(; ! ~T 

c.. ' " ---

. -~ ... ~ -==·~·~··-=--··i.4~L• :~~-~.,,.,,- ~ , -~ ~" -~ --• - -

Photo taken 26 Aug ., 1977. L-R: 
Calvin Ernest Woodham, Willie Ray Woodham , Calvin Coolidge 
Woodham , Mrs. Edith Woodhr= , Cathy Woodham , Debbie L. Woodham 

(') 

~ 
<: 
H 
z 

(') 
0 
0 
t-f 
H 
0 
G) 
t'1 

~ 
0 
0 

i 
1,::1 

~ 
H 
t-f 
t-< 



CHARLES WELBORNE WOODHAM 

Charles Welborne ( "Wellie") Woodham 

and his grandson 

Guthrie Nelborne Woodham Junior 

21 



CLAUDIA LEE WOODHAM 

Claudia Lee Woodham 

Jacksonville, Florida (date unknown) 
Claudia Woodham was born 1908 in Geneva County, 
Alabama, daughter of Jesse Green Woodham and 
Exie Ann Jones. She married James L. Trollinger 
and taught school for many years. 

22 



CORA ANNA ("Corr ee") WOODHAM FAMILY 

Cora Anna ( "Corree") Woodham Family 

Phot o t aken at Laurel , Mississippi , 1912 
Carree was born 1891 in Newton , Mississippi , 
daughter of John Robert Woodham Sr. She 
married Floyd E . Holladay. 
L-R : 
Carree Woodham Holladay , Ida Woodham Holladay , 
(daughter of Corree and Floyd) , Floyd Eugene 
Holladay . 

23 



DAVID LADAIR WOODHAM FAMI LY 

David Ladair Woodham Family 
L-R: 
Mrs . Shirley L. Bright Woodham 
Mitchell Ladair Woodham 
Michael David Woodham (twins) 
Kimberly Denise ( "Kim " ) Woodham 
David Ladair Woodham 

(1970 ' s) 

24 



Dewey Woodhar.t 

1924 ** 1970 

DEWEY WOODHAf! 

Son of Isaac Newton Woodham and Mary 
Christian Efurd 

25 



DOWARD WATSON WOODHAM 

Duward Watson Woodham 

ca 19 42 

Born 1912 in Geneva County . 
Alabama; son of Asa Edward 
Woodham and Lula Pearl Turner 

26 



Ernest Hope ( "E. A ." 

1896 ** 1961 

Photo ca 1918, World War I 

ERNEST HOPE WOODHAM 

Woodham 

Ernest Hope ("E.A.") Woodham was born in 
.Marshall County, Alabama, son of George 
Washington Weodharn and Lucetta Buckelew. 
He is shown with --- Buckelew during 
his service with the U.S. Army in World 
War I. E. A. is seated. 

27 



EBEN WINFORD WOODHAM 

Eben Winford Woodham 

and his wife 

Helen Harriett Henderson 

May , 1984 

28 



Edward D. Woodham 

1841 ** 1898 

EDWARD D. WOODHAM 

Son of Aris Woodham and AI'!l.anda M. Wilson, 
Born in Upson County, Georgia. Died in 
Marshall County , Alabama. Father of 12 children. 

29 



L. P. CARROLL - WOODHAM FAMILY 

(see page 31 for identification) 

30 



L. P. CARROLL WOODHAM FAMILY 

Identification for page 30 

Lorenzo Patten Carroll Family , Marshall County , Alabama 
ca 1906-7 

Back row, L-R: 

Seaborn Carroll, Lowell Maddux, Della Carroll Maddux, 
Clarence Hunley Woodham Sr., Mrs . Eula Carroll Woodham, 
Mrs. Amanda L. A. ("Mandy " ) Carroll Woodham, Grace Lee 
Woodham, Cora Mae Woodham, Mendy Carroll, Mrs. Eldona 
("Donnie") Woodham Carroll, Goldie --, Matt Carroll, 
Mrs. Minerva Carroll, Mrs. Mahala Carroll. 

Center row, L-R: 

Thomas Maddux, Beauman (Buman) Lee Woodham, Robert Lee 
("Bob") Woodham Senior, Berte Alene ("Bert") Woodham, 
Ulysses Grant ("Bud"J Woodham , Velma Estelle Woodham 
(unkno\om) Missouri ("Zude") Carroll, Buford Carroll, 
Leonard Carroll , Jim Carroll , Andy Carroll, Lorenzo 
Patten Carroll. 

Front row, L- R: 

Cecil Garnet Woodham , Hubert Bunyon Woodham, Lou Ida 
Woodham, Bessie Gertrude Woodham, (unknown), (unknown), 
Thula Carroll, (unknown), (unknown), Oscar Carroll. 

31 



ELAINE ELIZABETH WOODHAM FAMILY 

Children of Elaine Elizabeth ("Laney", "Lannie") 
Woodham and her husband, Robert Sidney Kelley. 
L- R: 
Bettie Kelley, Annie Kelley, Jennie Kelley, 
Letha Kelley . 

32 



ELAINE ELIZABETH WOODHAM 

Elaine Elizabeth ( "Laney" ) Woodham 

Born 1854 in Lee County, South Carolina, 
daughter of Johnathan Edward Woodham and 
Sarah Martin Bruce. Married Robert Sidney 
Kelley. Laney died in 1944 . . 
And her oldest daughter, Letha Kelley. 

33 



ELDONA WOODHAM 

Eldona " Donna", "Doni e " Woodham 

1880 ** 1970 ' s 
Born in Marshall County , Ala . daughter of 
Edward D. Woodham . Married L.A. Carr oll . 

~d. 



EVITUS MYLUS WOODHAM 

Evitus Mylus Woodham 

(Evetus, Evitis, Miles, Milo Milus, etc.) 
and his wife 

Ethel May White 

"Milo" Woodham was born 
Alabama, son of Andrew 
Eliza Ann Richardson. 
Florida. 

1884 in Dale County, 
Jackson Woodham and 
Milo died 1959 in Eustis, 

35 



FLORENCE WOODHAM 

Florence Woodham 

Born 1927 in Seminole County, 
Georgia . Daughter of John Wesley 
Woodham and Lillie Mae Sanders. 
Florence marr ied John L. Jackson. 

36 



_______________ FLOYD JESSE WOODHAM DAUGHTERS 

~---

Daughters of Floyd Jesse Woodham 
L-R: (1930's) 

Janice Colleen (Colleen) Woodham 
Betty Jean Woodham 

37 



FRANCES BELLE ( "Fannie" ) WOODHAM 

Frances Belle ( "Fannie" Woodham 

1891 ** 1982 

Born in Marshall County, Alabama, daughter 
of Edward D. Woodham and Susan A. OWens. 
Fannie married Thomas Franklin Kendrick. 
She died in Tifton, Georgia. 

38 



Q _ 

FRED D. WOODHAM 

Rev. Fred D. Woodham 

and his wife 

Thelma Doris Ingram 

Fred D. Woodham was born 1909 'in Ben Hill 
County, Georgia, son of Asa Flinn Wilson Q. 
Beaty ("Beaty W.") Woodham. Like his father, 
Fred became a minister also. 

39 



GEORGE BENJAMIN WOODHAM FAMILY 

Children of George Benjamin Woodham of 
Covington County , Al abama ca 1960 ' s 

L- R 

Amanda Retha (Retha) Woodham , Perry Wilson 
Woodham, Johnathan Edward ("John Ed") Woodham , 
Lul a Esther Milbra Woodham , Bertha Maebell 
( "Belle") Woodham , Laura Exe l la Woodham , 

_Callie Florence (Florence) v!oodham 



GEORGE WASHINGTON WOODHAM FAMILY 

George Washington ( "Wash" ) Woodham Family 

Photo taken ca 1902 in Marshall County, Alabama 
L-R: 

William Birdo (Birdo) Woodham 
George Washington ("Wash") Woodha, 
Earnest Hope Woodham 
Mrs . Martha Lucetta ("Settie") Buckelew Woodham 
Lee Edward ("Ed") Woodham 

41 



GEORGE MARVIN WOODHAM FAMILY 

George Marvin (Marvin , "Bud") Woodham Family 
Children and grandchildren. 
L-R 

Henry Can ("Sandy") Woodham 
Irene Kazil , daughter of Mary Alice Woodham 
George Dowdy Woodham 
Anna Mae Woodham 

42 



GUTHRIE WELBORN WOODHAM Senior FAMILY 

Guthrie Welborn Woodham Senior Family 

Photo taken 1940's 
L-R: 

Guthrie Welborne Woodham Junior 
Guthrie Welborne Woodham III 
Guthrie Welborn ("Gus") Woodham Senior 

43 



GUTHRIE WELBORN WOODHAM Senior SONS 

Sons of Guthrie Welborn Woodham Senior 

Photo taken 26 Aug., 1935 in Lee County, S . C. 
L-R : 

Catherine (?) age 14 
Guthrie Welborne ("Gus") Woodham Junior, age 18 
Jewell (?) age 16 
Andrew Dowling (Dowling) Woodham, age 15 

44 



Mrs. HARRIS MIDDLETON WOODHAM 

Ruth Hanvey 

Mrs. Harris Middleton ("Jack") Woodham 
Ruth Hanvey and Jack Woodham were married 
in 1939. When she retired as a school 
teacher, she and her daughter started a 
nursery specializing in house plants. 
Photo taken 1972 for her school p ictuAe . 

45 



RESSIE JOSHUA WOODHAM Senior fAMI LY 

Hessie Joshua Woodham Senior Family 

LaGrange , Georgia 1918 
Front , L- R: 

Robert Reid Woodham , Mrs . Nettie Hasty 
Woodham (wife of H. J . Sr.) , Virginia Lucile 
("Lu" ) Woodham 
Back row : Jessie Mae Woodham , Irma Odell 
Woodham , William AlJan Woodham 

46 



\ 

HESS I E JOSHUA ( "H. J ." 

Ressie Joshua Woodham Junior 

and his wife 

Frances Mabel Bringle 

(1970 ' s) 

47 

WOODHAM J unior 



HIRAM DELLON WOODHAM Senior 

Hiram Dellon Sweeny ( "Doc" ) Woodham Senior 

and his wife 

Mary Bell Hartzog 

Dothan, Alabama 1940's 

48 



HIRAM D. WOODHAM Senior FAMILY 

Hiram Dellon Woodham Senior Family 

Dothan, Alabama 1978 
L-R: 
Homer O'Neal Woodham 
Myrtle Inez Woodham 
Hiram Dellon Woodham Junior 

,1 q 



HOMER WOODHAM Senior FAMILY 

~c,~~ ~~==.-.~~~~~===~-~Wl 

l 

Homer Woodham Senior Family 

Port Arthur , Texas 1970 
L- R: 

Homer Woodham Seni or , Mrs. Jane 
Green Woodham , Charles Mark Woodham , 
Patsy Ruth Woodham, Mrs . Ruth Sears 
Woodham , Deanna Denise Woodham (dau. 
of Homer Jr . ) , Homer Woodham Junior 

C:" 



HOWARD EARL WOODHAM FAMILY 

Howard Earl Woodham Family 

Harrisburg, Arkansas 1983 
L-R: 

Belinda Jean ("Linda") Woodham, 
Howard Earl Woodham, Mrs . Josie 
Worley Woodham 

51 



HOYT LATHANIEL and LELTON CLYDE WOODHAM 

Hoyt Lathaniel Woodham 

Lelton Clyde "Buddy " Woodham Senior 

ca 1945 

52 



=====================::INA LOTTIE WOODHAM 

"i \,¼ 
Ir-=~ .. ~ --- - .. ~~;;il 

Ina Lottie Woodham 

1898 ** 1968 

Born Newton, Mississippi, daughter of 
John Robert Woodham Sr. and Ida V. Hale. 
Ina married George William Carver. 

53 



ISAAC NEWTON WOODHAM FAMILY 

Isaac Newton (Newton) Woodham Family 

Geneva County, Alabama ca 1918 
L- R: 
Mrs . Mary Christian Efurd Woodham, 
Mildred Euvon Woodham , Isaac Newton 
Woodham, Eugene Maxwell Marchant ("Gene") 
Woodham 

54 



ITHIMER EARL WOODHAM 

I t himer Earl Woodham 

1894 ** 1927 

and his wife 

Essie Jewel l Horne 

1900 ** 1925 

55 



JAMES A. 

James A. ( "Jim" ) Woodham 

and his wife 

Josephine ( "Josie" Owens 

James A. Woodham was born 1852 
and died 1902. He was the son 
of Athanasius Jehu Woodham Sr . 
and Gemima Meadows. 
Josie was born 1847 and died 1923 . 

56 

WOODHAM 



JAMES AUBREY WOODHAM 

James Aubrey ( 11 Jim 11 
) Woodham 

1902 ** 1970 

Son of Taylor Nelson Woodham and 
Texann 'Rebecca ~!oodham. He married 
Lillian Simon. 

57 



JAMES EDWARD WOODHAM FAMI LY 

f · · 1 r• r, · 11·11-;-· ttnr tt,t:rtntttttttttttnnr· rtt• 

- <•-> IC-!ff-------ij;_~ :<,•> IC"' • 

... ~ •==a=:~~~~ 

James Edward ( "Ed " Woodham Family 

Dale County , Alabama ca 19 1 8 
L- R: 
Ol ey Lee Woodham , Mrs. Aurelia Scott 
Woodham , I r by Cr awford Woodham , James 
Edwar d Woodham , Vinnie Mae Woodham 

Jame s Edward Woodham was born 1889 and 
d i ed 1961 . He was t he son of S t ephen E . 
Woodham and Hulda Hobbs . 

58 



JAMES EDWARD WOODHAM FAMILY 

James Edward (Edward) Woodham Family 

Dale County, Alabama 1970's 
L-R: 

Byron Edward ("Eddy") Woodham, James 
Edward Woodham, Mrs. Margaret Frances 
(Frances) Skinner Woodham , James Norman 
Woodham 

59 



JAMES THOMAS WOODHAM ==============~====~ 

James Thomas Woodham 

Marshall County , Alabama 1940 
Son of Thomas Edward Woodham 
and Alena Anderson 



JASPER RICHARD WOODHAM 

l~-• -• -
~ 

I 

Jasper Richard Woodham 

and his wife 

Laura Florida Mae Woodham 

Jasper Richard Woodham was born 
1863 in Dale County, Alabama, 
son of Edward Christopher Woodham. 
He died 1936. Laura was born 1868 
in Quincy, Florida, daughter of 
Edward Harley Woodham Junior and 
Senia Ann Elizabeth Pate. 

61 



JASPER RICHARD WOODHAM FAMILY .=:================ 

Jasper Richard Woodham Children 

Front row, L-R : 

Joyce Woodham , Lewis Shel l y Woodham, 
Mattie Wanona Woodham (Mrs . Pilly 0 . 
Woodham) , William Aris Woodham , 
Hattie P . Woodham 

Standing , L- R : 

Ray Moses Woodham, Laura May (May) 
Woodham, Homer Robert Woodham Sr. 

62 



J ASPER RICHARD WOODHAM Senior FAMILY 

Jasper Richard Woodham Senior Far'.lily 
Woodham Nat ional Reunion , Eufaula , Alabama May , 1979 

Standing, L- R: 

Carla (?), Rhonda (?), Mrs . Helen Woodham , Richard Thomas 
(Thomas) Woodham , Roy Talmadge Woodham , Edna Florence 

Woodham (Miller), Betty Sue Woodham (Jones) , Jasper R. 
Woodham Junior , Joseph Earl (Earl) Woodham, Nellie Ruth 
(Ruth) Woodham (Ward) , J . Jack Payne, Mrs . Loi s Woodham , 
Dianne Payne , Larry Payne , Kay Woodham, Mr s. Frances 
Woodham , Mrs . Wynell Woodham 

Sitting: 

David Miller , Ronnie Mi ller, Yvonne Miller , Lavern Miller , 
Mrs . Deborah Sue W6odham, Mark Garrett Woodham , Jennifer 
Jones , Mrs. Gai l Woodham, Kelly Woodham, Wanda Wilma 
Woodham (Payne), Mrs . Dorina Woodham, Celia Kim (Kim) 
Woodham , Bobby Lynn Woodham, Jasper Richard ("Ricky") 
Woodham III 

63 



J OHN ALEXANDER WOODHAM 

John Alexander Woodham 
1883 ** 1958 
and his wife 
Emma Burleson 
1886 ** 1971 

Lamar County, Alabama ca early 1950's 
John Alexander Woodham was born in Blount County, 
Alabama , son of William M. Woodham and Elizabeth 
C. Boyette. 

64 



JOHN ALFRED WOODHAM FAMILY 

John Alfred "Johnny" ) Woodham 

Detroit, Michigan , 1967 

Children a~d grandchildren of Johnny Alfred 
and Lurlie Mae Taylor Woodham . 
Shown in picture are: Johnny Alfred Woodham 
(back row, far right). his wife, Mrs. Lurlie 

Woodham , 
chi1lidre:n: Maebelle Woodham, Donald 
Allen Woodham, Bonnie Gail Woodham , Brenda 
Joyce Woodham , Sherry Aleeta Woodham , Kenneth 
Douglas Woodham 
and husbands and wives of their children 
(unidentified) 

65 



JOHN EDWARD WOODHAM 

John Edward ( "Edd" ) Woodham 

1877 ** 1954 

John Edward Woodham was born in Dale 
County , Alabama and died in Hineston, 
Louisiana. He was the son of Joseph 
Christopher Woodham and Rhoda Andrews. 

66 



Sons of 
Hineston, 
L-R: 

JOHN EDWARD WOODHAM Sons 

John Edward Woodham 
Louisiana, 1947 

Joseph Dudley ("Joe") Woodham. 
John Allie Woodham 
Jesse Edward Woodham 

67 



JOHNATHAN EDWARD WOODHAM 

Johnathan Edward ( "John Edd") 

1888 ** 1968 

and his wife 

Jessie Viola Ward 

1889 ** 1976 

Woodham 

John Edd Woodham was the son of George Benjamin 
Woodham and Florence A. Richburg . He was born 
in Covington County, Alabama . 

68 



JOHN ROBERT WOODHAM {Senior) F~..MILY 

John Robert Woodham (Sr . ) Family 

Newton County, Mississippi ca 1900 
L-R: 

John Robert Woodham (Sr.), Ina Lottie Woodham, Mrs. Ida 
Vashti Hale Woodham, Cora Anna ( "Corree") Woodham, (unknown) 
Powell Armstead Woodham, Mary Pearl (Pearl) Woodham, 
Aris Blant (Blant) Woodham, John Floyd (Floyd) Woodham 

69 



JOHN TALBOT WOODHAM FAMILY 

John Talbot (Tolbert, "Bud" 

Geneva County, Alabama 1911 
Far right: 

Woodham Family 

John Talbot Woodham, Mrs. Nancy Jane Woodham . 
Others shown include Luther Luney Woodham, Mrs . 
Flossie Woodham, Maude Mae Woodham, James Roy 
Woodham, Grady Cecil Woodham , Auzy (Asa) 
Woodham, John Early Woodham, Tessie Inez Woodham, 
Myrtice Belle ("Myrtie " ) Woodham and William 
Dorsey Woodham ; and children of Luther Luney. 





JOHN WESLEY WOODHAM 

John Wesley Woodham 

1835 ** 1912 

John Wesley Woodham was born in Darlington County , 
South Carolina (area now Lee County), son of 
Stephen Woodham and Permelia Moore and a grandson 
of Aris Woodha~ Senior and Rachel Richardson. 
He had 14 known children. 

72 



I 
f 

I • ·-· 

' ... 

\ ' 
· 1 

j 
I 
' 



Mrs . JOHN WESLEY WOODHAM 

Anna Jane Folsom 

wife of John Wesley Woodham 

1866 ** 1934 

Anna Jane Folsom was born in what is now Lee County , 
South Carolina . She was the second wife of John Wesley 
Woodham . She and John Wesley had four children. 

74 



JOHN WESLEY WOODHAM FAMILY 

John Wesley Woodham Family 

Children of John Wesley Woodham (1835-1912), son of Stephen 
and Permelia Woodham; and his wives Mary V.S. Josey and 
Anna Jane Folsom. Mary died in 1889 and John Wesley married 
Anna Jane. 
Darlington County (now Lee County ) ,South Carolina ca 1899 
L-R: 

J. Arthur (Arthur) Woodham 
Wesley Austin ("Alston") Woodham 
Thomas Gary (Gary) Woodham 
Hattie P. Woodham 

76 





JUDY VIRGINIA WOODHAM 

Judy Virginia "Juddie" ) WOODHAM 

Juddie Woodham , daughter of Asa Edward 
Woodham and Ara Leila Smith, was born 
in 1902 in Lee County, South Carolina. 
She taught school for 43 years . 

78 



JOHN WESLEY WOODHAM Senior FAMILY 

John Wesley Woodham Senior Family 

Coving ton County, Alabama ca 1900-1904 
Front row, L-R: 
John Wesley Woodham (Sr . ), Mrs . Mary Amanda (Amanda) Ard Woodham, 
Josiah Woodham, William Aris ("Bill") Woodham, George Benjamin 
Woodham , Tay lor Nelson Woodham, Noah Alexander Woodham 
Standing, rear: 
James Hillary ("Jim") Woodham , David Micajah ("Cage") Woodham, 
Aaron Thomas ("Tob"), Hardy Jehu Woodham, Malachi Wilson 
("Hallie") Woodham 
John Wesley Woodham was born in Henry County, Alabama in 1835, 
son of Athanasius Woodham and Mary Kelly . He died in 1910 in 
Covington County . 

77 



JULIA ALICE WOODHAM FAMILY 

I 

Julia Alice Woodham Family 

Photo taken 1979 
L-R: 
Freddy Leon Quattlebaum, husband 
of Julia, Tonya Michelle 
Quattlebaum, Julia Alice Woodham, 
Jason Ryan Quattlebaum . 
Julia was born 1948 in Dothan, 
Alabama, daughter of James Atha 
Woodham and Minnie Bell Parmer. 

79 



KELLY VERNON WOODHAM Seni or 

Houston, Texas 1966 
Kelly Vernon Woodham (Senior) 
daughter, Margaret Lynn Woodham 

Houston, Texas 1969 
Mrs . Celeste G. Colbert Woodham 
wife of Kelly and grandson, David Simmons 

80 



LAMAR STEPHEN WOODHAM Senior 

Lamar Stephen ( "Jabbo" ) Woodham Senior 

Born 1923 in Coving ton County, 
Alabama, son of Jesse James 
Woodham and Edrie Stephens. 
Photo circa 1925. 

81 



LEE EDWARD WOODHAM 

Lee Edward ( 11 Ed 11 
) Woodham 

1898 ** 1961 

and his wife 

Dallas Leigh 

1903 ** 1955 

Lee Edward was born in Marshall County , 
Alabama, son of George Washington Woodham . 

82 



LEE EDWARD WOODHAM 

Woodham Gas Station 

Albertville, Alabama ca 1920's 
Lee Edward Woodham is shown on left 
pumping gas at his service station. 

83 



LELTON CLYDE WOODHAM Senior FAMI.LY 

Lelton Clyde ("Buddy") Woodham Senior Family 

Marshal l County, Alabama 
Seated, L-R: 

1979 

L. C. ("Buddy " ) Woodham Sr., Mrs . Frances 
sue (Sue) Canfield Woodham, Peggy Jane 
Woodham 
Standing, L-R: 
Randall David Woodham , Lelton Clyde Woodham 
Jr., Michael Jerome ("Mike") Woodham 

84 



LEVIN OSCAR WOODHAM 

Levin Oscar ( "Love ") Woodham 

1879 ** 1948 

and his wife 

Mabel Adams 

1883 ** 1972 

L . o. Woodham was born in Henry 
County, Ala., son of Athanasius Jehu 
Woodham Jr. 

85 



LINDA JEAN WOODHAM FAMILY 

Belinda Jean ("Linda") Woodham Family 

Harrisburg, Arkansas 1980 
Seated, L-R: 
Linda Jean Woodham, David Wallace, age 9 

Rear: 

Johnny P. Wallace Sr., Johnny P. Wallace 
Jr., age 7, Donald Wallace, age 10, Michael 
Howard ("Mike") Wallace, age 15 

86 



LINDA RAY WOODHAM FAMILY 

Linda Ray Woodham Family 

Florida, 1970's 
Linda Ray Woodham was born 1937 in 
Umatilla, Florida, daughter of Travis 
Woodham and Freddie Tyler Battle. 
L-R: 
Julie Anita Smith, Linda Ray Woodham, 
Alfred R. Smith (husband of Linda), 
Dennis Alfred Smith 

87 



LOIS DALE WOODHAM 

~/~~~'11 
. . . ... ... ~ 

• . - ._ ..... . -. .. . 
~ 

Lois Dale Woo dham 

Seminole County , Georgia ca 1950 
Lois Dale Woodham was born 1917 in Da~e 
County , Alabama , daughter of John Wesley 
Woodham and Lillie Mae Sanders. 

88 



LOIS D~-LE WOODHAM FAMILY 

Lois Dale Woodham Family 

Seminole County, Georg ia ca 1950 
L-R: 
Joseph William Cross, Kathryn Patricia 
Cross , William Emory (Emory ) Cross, husband 
of Lois Dale Woodham, John Darrell (Darrell) 
Cross . 

89 



LON WOODHAM 

j .... 

' 

{' ♦ 

•. ~ ~ 
" \ 

~~ 

- . 
~ 

Lon ("Lonnie") Woodham 

1901 ** 1980 

Lon v!oodharn was born in Dale County, Alabama , 
son of Ira Edward Woodham and Mi llie Ann Enfinger . 
He is shown here on his tractor with a g randson, 
Gar y Gene Fowler , son of Betty Eloise Woodham . 

90 



LOUIE BURMAN WOODHAM 

**** 

r 

**** 

Louie Burman Woodham 

Melbourne , Australia, 1943 (World War II) 
Louie Burman was born 1924 in Dothan , Alabama , 
son of Randall Evitus Woodham and Marie Hoffman. 
He is shown here whi l e serving with the U. S. 
Marine Corps in World War II. 

91 



LOUIS SHELLY WOODHAM 

' ~\ \\ \1 
- ~ 
• -

Louis Shelly { Shelly, "Sheel" 

1893 ** 1979 

- l , ........... : _..., .. 
• .: -~ ~•:;_ ~ -.~ ~ 
\ ~ .... ... ~ . 
'<;l;~ ~ ~.:;; •• 

- ·-· #' . .. "'t..-• .. - : • .. • • -

ivoodham 

Louis Shelly ("Sheel" ) Woodham was 
born in Dale County , Alabama , son 
of Jasper Richard Woodham and Laura 
Flor ida Woodham. Shown here at age 
86 at t he 1 s t Woodham National Reunion , 
Eufaula , Alabama , 26 May, 1979 . 

92 



LULA WOODHAM FAMILY 

93 



LULA WOODHAM FAMILY 

Lula Woodham Family 

Marshall County, Alabama 

Lula Woodham and her husband, William L. Buckelew 
are shown on front row with grandchildren. 
Among those in photo are: Ferbie Feeda Buckelew, 
Claud Hollis Buckelew, Icie Nettie Buckelew, Ollie 
Mae Buckelew, Oscar Buckelew, Tommie Jack Buckelew, 
Opal Christine Buckelew. 

94 



LULA ESTHER MILERA WOODHAM 

Lula Woodham 
1950 

Lula Esther Milbra Woodham 

Lula Woodham . is shown with the first airplane 
to land in Covington County, Alabama. The 
plane landed at Andalusia, in 1917. 

....... _.,. . 

95 

r 

I 
1 



LUTHER LUNY WOODHAM FAMILY 

Luther Luny (Luny, "Leonie" , " Luney") Woodham Family 

Geneva County, 1911 
L-R: 
Ethel Mae Woodham, Alma Louise W0odham, Mrs. Flossie 
Ivenora Burdeshaw Woodham , James Rudolph (Rudolph) Woodham, 
Rinnie Elmira Woodham , Luther Luny Woodham, Otis T. ("T") 
Woodham 

96 



LYNN WILLIAM WOODHAM 

Lynn William Woodham 

and his wife 

Cynthia Diane Fuller 

Lynn Wil liam Woodham was born 1950 in Clarke 
County, Alabama, son of Robert Haskew Woodham 
and Gertrude Vir ginia Pope. 

97 



MALACHI WILSON WOODHAM 

~-~ >e>,•~~· ... ~ _'I! 
••'-• . . .. . ..... . . 4,,o4, 4,, ..... . . ....... . .... ~ ..... ........ _,. .. .......... . . . . .... . ' . . 

Malachi Wilson ( "Mallie" 

1878 ** 1953 

and his wife 

Ida Mae Wiggins 

1881 ** 1951 

Woodham 

Covington County , Alabama ca 1940's 
Mallie was the son of John Wesley Woodham . 

98 



MARGARET JOANN A WOODHAM -::..-::..-::..-::..-::..-=..-::..-=. 

MARGARET JOANNA ( "Jodie", "Jody" 

1878 _ ** 1960's 

and her husband 
Bryant Mason Riley 

WOODHAM 

Jodie Woodham was born in Dale County, Alabama, 
daughter of Ira Edward Woodham. 

99 



MARION WARNER WOODHAM 

Marion Warner Woodham 

Christmas, 1958 

Born 1952 in Sumter, S.C., 
Son of Andrew Dowling Woodham 
and Mary Ida Warner 

100 
• 



MARTHA LEE ("MATTIE") WOODHAM 

Martha Lee ("Mattie") Woodham 

and her husband 

Thomas C. ("Tom") Cutchen 

Mattie Lee Woodham was born 1897 in Dale 
County, Alabama , daughter of Stephen Ellison 
Woodham and Hulda Hobbs . Photo ca 1917. 
Mattie died 1978 in Henry County, Alabama. 

101 



MAUDE MAE WOODHAM 

Maude Mae Woodham 

1886 ** 1962 

Geneva County, Alabama, ca after 1910 
Daughter of John Talbot Woodham. Maude is shown wearing a gold 
pendant watch, now owned by her niece, Mrs. Winnie Hundley Wertz. 

102 



MITTIE EUGENIA WOODHAM ____ _ 

Mittie Eugenia Woodham 

1895 ** 1981 

Mittie Woodham was born in Greene County, 
Georgia, daughter of John Edward Woodham Jr. and 
Maria Josephine Clifton. She became the first 
telephone operator in Telfair County, Georgia. 

103 



MYRTLE INEZ WOODHAM 

Myrtle Inez Woodham 

Photo ca 1934 
Myrtle was born 1915 in Barbour County, Alabama , 
daughter of Hiram Dellon S. Woodham Sr. and 
Mary Bell Hartzog . She is the widow of James 
Barnett Newton. 

104 



NICHOLAS WOODHAM FAMILY 

Nicholas { "Nick" ) Woodham Family 

Photo taken 1980, Pennsylvania 
L-R: 

Nicholas ("Nick") Woodham, Mrs. Linda L. 
Scott Woodham, Susan Lyn Woodham, Patrick 
Jay Woodham. 
Nicholas is the son of George Dowdy Woodham 

105 



NONIE MURL WOODHAM 

Nora Murl ("Nonie" ) Woodham 

Henderson, Texas ca 1984 
Nonie Murl Woodham (Dorsey) and her 
grandson , Jacob Duke Dorsey, son of Adus 
Franklin Dorsey . Nonie is the daughter of 
James Harley Woodham and Mary Catherine 
Mullins . She was born in 1900 in Nacogdoches 
County, Texas. She is a granddaughter of 
Edward Harley Woodham Jr . and Senia A. Pate . 

106 



Oma Greene Woodham 

and her husband 

OMA GREENE WOODHAM 

Lee J. "Mac" ) Mcclenny 

Dothan , Alabama 1970's 
Oma Greene Woodham was born 1907 in Houston 
County, Alabama, daughter of Wiley Eveatus 
Woodham and Mary Leanora Fuller. Mac was 
born 1898 and died 1979. 

107 



PAT THOMAS WOODHAM 

Pat Thomas Woodham 

and his wife 

Marjorie Iantha Nelson 
Moody , Texas ca 1979 
Pat Thomas Woodham was born 1922 in Geneva 
County, Alabama , son of Jesse Ellison Woodham 
and Thelma Mae Cutchen. 

108 



FILLY OUTHER WOODHAM 

Filly Outher Woodham 

1887 ** 1948 

Filly Woodham was born in Dale County, Alabama, son of 
Edmonia M. Woodham. He married Mattie Wanona Woodham, 
daughter of Jasper Richard Woodham and Laura Florida 
Woodham. All three grandparents were Woodhams. 

109 



Presley Nelson Woodham Family 

Dale County, Alabama ca 1902-1905 
L-R: front 
Edmonia M. Woodham (1865 -1947 ) 
Mrs. Nancy Elizabeth Adkins Woodham, wife of Presley Nelson 
Woodham ; standing: Ollie Orvis Woodham, Pilly Outher Woodham, 
sons of Edmonia. Nancy was born 1823 and died after 1910. 

110 



FILLY OUTHER WOODHAM FAMI LY 

Children of Filly Outher Woodham and hi s wife Mattie Wanona 
Woodham: ca 1970 ' s , Dale County , Al abama 
L- R: 

Kenneth Michael (Michael) Woodham Sr ., Corrie Oretha Woodham , 
Evelyn Runell (Runell) Woodham , Filly Oakland ( "P..O . Junior") 
Woodham , Laura Mildred (Mi l dred) Woodham , Nuna Ruth (Ruth) 
Woodham, Mar garuite Pauline (Pauli ne) Woodham . 

111 



RICHARD AGEE WOODHAM FAMI LY 

Funeral of Richard Agee Woodham 

Clarke County, Alabar.ta 
L- R: 

Ben Earl Woodham 

May, 1949 

Mrs. Bessie York Woodham , wife of Richard A. Woodham 
Richard Aubon Woodham 
Geor ge Franklin Woodham 

112 



ROBERT EARL WOODHAM 

ROBERT EARL WOODHAM 

"The world's greatest fisherman" 

Decatur County, Georgia, 1950 
Robert Earl Woodham was born in Seminole 
son of Rufus Woodham and Norma Turnage. 
holding a giant (?) bream fish, proof of 
the world's greatest fisherman. 

113 

County, Georgia, 
He is shown here 
his claim to be 



ROY BENJAMIN WOODHAM 

Roy Benjamin Woodham 

Brunswick , Georgia 1978 

Roy Benjamin Woodham was born 1912 in Henry 
County , Alabama , son of Ge orge Marvin Woodham 
and Nellie Johnson. 

114 



SARAH ANN REBECCA WOODHAM 

Sarah Ann Rebecca ( "Sallie" Woodham 

1846 ** 1880 

and her husband 

Gilbert Evans 

Sarah Ann R. (Sallie) Woodham was born in Henry County, Alabama, 
daughter of Aris Woodham and Rebecca Smith; granddaughter of 
Athanasius Woodham . After marriage, she and her family moved 
to Oklahoma Indian Territory where she died. 

115 



SEABORN TILDON and REAOLA WOODHAM 

Donalsonville, Seminole County, Georgia 1975 

L-R: 

Reaola ("Rea") Woodham, Seaborn Ti ldon Woodham, 
daughter and son of Asa Flinn Wilson Q. Beaty 
( "Beaty W. ") Woodham , 
Mrs . Bonnie Gilbert Woodham, wife of Seaborn 

116 



THOMAS EDWARD WOODHAM FAMILY 

Thomas Edward ( "Tommy" ) Woodham F am.i l y 

Marshall County, Alabama ca 1915-1920 

Mrs. Alena (Alma) Anderson Woodham , Thomas Edward ("Tommy") 
Woodham; and daughters Ruby Woodham and Veona Woodham . 

117 



Travis W. Woodham 

1911 ** 1976 

and his wife 

Freddie Tyler Battle 

Florida, ca 1970's 

TRAVIS W. WOODHAM 

Travis W. Woodham was born in Houston County, Alabama, son , 
of Evi tus Mylus ~1oodham and Ethel May White . He died at 
Eustis, Florida. He married Freddie Battle in 1936. 

118 



TULLIUS DOZIER WOODHAM FAMILY 

Tullius Dozier ( "T. D II• 
• I "Tulley" 

Dale County, Alabama ca 1925 
L.:..R: 

Mattie Grace (Grace} Woodham 

Woodham 

Tullius Dozier ("T.D.", "Tulley"} Woodham 
Mrs. Buna Elizabeth Warr Woodham 
Ruby Lee Woodham 
Beulah Clyde (Clyde) Woodham 

119 

Family 



VICTORIA JANE WOODHAM 

Victoria Jane Woodham 

1863 ** 1929 

and her husband 

James Archy Johnson 

1858 ** 1939 

Carroll County, Georgia ca 1880's 
Victoria Jane Woodham was born in Randolph County, Alabama, 
daughter of Edward D. Woodham and his first wife (unknown). 
She married James Archy Johnson and lived in Carroll County 
for many years before moving to Marshall County, Alabama. 

120 



WILLIAM ARIS WOODHAM FAMILY 

William Aris Woodham Family 

Dale County, Alabama ca 1940 
Front row, L- R: 
William Aris Woodham, Douglas Brown, Rex Brown, Mrs . Josephine 
("Josie") Beverett Woodham, Patricia Jenkins. 
Back row, L-R: 
Flowers Woodham (Jenkins), Mrs . Era Mae Woodham Woodham, Ben 
Hill Woodham, Helen Woodham (Brown), Mangum Brown, Mignonette 
Woodham Williams, Martha Stone Woodham, George Allen Woodham 
Sr . 

121 



WILLIAM ASA WOODHAM 

v7illiarn 
1853 

Asa Woodham 
** 1927 

Mary Jane 
1853 ** 

122 

.13:r;own ' e-tv f I 
1918 



WILLIAM ASA WOODHAM FAMILY 

William" Asa Woodham Family 

Geneva County , Alabama ca 1900 
Seated , L- R: 
Marion Best (hus . of Martha), Alberta Best , Martha Ann 
Elizabeth Woodham Best, Robert Bent ley Woodham, William 
Asa Woodham, Samuel Bassett '4!oodham, Camilla Lavada \\1oodham, 
Theophi l us Walton Woodham , Joanna Costella Marshall Woodham , 
Helen Olney Woodham 
Standing , L- R: 
Lenorah E . Woodham , Asa Edward Woodham , Chatham Cramer 
Woodham , Barton Bowman Woodham , Isaac Newton Woodham 

123 



WILLIAM CULLEN WOODHAM fAMILY 

William Cullen ( "Bill" ) Woodham 

Photo taken 1965 
William Cullen ("Bill") Woodham 
Mrs. Delana Brown Woodham 
William Paul ("Bill Junior") Woodham 

124 



WILLIAM EARNEST WOODHAM 

William Earnest ( "Willie" ) Woodham 

1888 ** 1963 

Dothan, Alabama ca 1950's 
Willie Woodham was born in Dale County, Alabama, son of 
Andrew Jackson Woodham and Eliza Ann Richardson. 

125 



WILLIAM HENRY 

William Henry Woodham Blacksmith Shop 

Winfield, Columbia County, Georgia ca 1915-1918 
L-R: 
Miriam V. Woodham, William Henry Woodham (with hammer), 
unknown (may be John Edward Woodham Sr.), Willie Allen 
Woodham, Jesse Mercer Woodham, John Everett Woodham, 
unknown helper. 

126 



WILLIAM JESSE WOODHAM SENIOR AND JUNIOR 

William Jesse Woodham Senior 

1894 ** 1967 

William Jesse Woodham Junior 

Mobile, Alabama 1943 
Both father and son were born in Covington County, Alabama. 
Doctor W. J . Woodham Junior has been a highly respected 
educator for many years in Florida. He served as a school 
principal of several schools before becoming superintendent 
of Escambia County Schools at Pensacola. Woodham High School, 
one of Florida's largest, is named for him. 

127 



WILLIAM MARION WOODHAM 

William Marion 
1878 ** 

"Bud" 
1966 

and and wife 

Eva Todd Doster 
1882 ** 1961 

Atlanta, Georg ia ca 1950's 

Woodham 

W. M. ("Bud") Woodham was born in Pike County, Georgia, 
son of Francis Marion Woodham and Adaline Synthia Gibson. 

128 -



WILLIAM SHERMAN WOODHAM FAMILY 

William Sherman Woodham Family 

Eufaula, Alabama 27 May, 1979 
1st Woodham National Reunion, Lakepoint State Park 
L-R: 
Mrs . Alma Ezell Daniel (daughter of Addie Hazel Woodham) 
Winston Daniel, Mrs. Hershell (Ester) Woodham, Hersbell 
Woodham, Mrs. Lorea Woodham Nowlin. 

129 



WOODROW WILSON WOODHAM 

~~~: ====~~~====~~~ ., 

XXXXX,. 

Woodrow Wilson ( "Woody" ) Woodham 
1912 ** 1974 

South Pacific, World War II 1940's 
Woodrow Wilson ("Woody") Woodham was born in Covington County, 
Alabama, son of Malachi Wilson Woodham and Ida Mae Wiggins . 
He married Claudia Mae Jordan . 

130 



RICHARD AGEE WOODHAM FAMILY REUNION 

Richard Agee Woodham Family Reunion 

Clarke County, Alabama May , 1961 
Mrs. Bessie York Woodham, widow of Richard Agee Woodham, 
is shown fifth from left. Their children, grandchildren 
and great grandchildren are also shown. 

131 



1st WOODHAM NATIONAL REUNION 

WeLco11e -ro 

lsr J~euN/ON 

1st Woodham Family National Reunion 

Eufaula , Alabama 26 May , 1979 

l 

1 
- I 

t 

Part of the crowd of Woodham relatives who gathered i n 
Lakepoi nt State Park for the first National Reunion of 
our family , showing the picnic at the park on Sunday , 

now a tradition at the annual reunions . Relatives 
from 18 states attended the f i rst reunion . 

132 



WOODHAM FAMILY ELDERS 

1st WOODHAM FAMILY NATIONAL REUNION 

26 May , 1979 , Lakepoint State Park , 
Eufaula, Alabama. 
Woodham Family elders: some of those 
attending the first reunion, over age 60. 
Among those shown include: Robert EArl 
Woodham, reunion founder , Louis Shelly 
("Sheel") Woodham (86) , the oldest man 
present; Cleavie Gussie (Gussie) Woodham 
Mathison (94), oldest family member present; 
Mrs . Lula Woodham 79) , Fannie Belle Woodham 
Kendrick (86) , Tessie Inez Woodham Hundley 
(81) , Lawrence C. Woodham (78) and more 
than 30 over age 70 . 

133 



1st WOODHAM NATIONAL REUNION 

~~~~~~-< l ~~ 
,· / - ::,1 _,~ 

:'r-1 w 

1st Woodham National Reunion 

Eufaula, Alabama 27 May, 1979 

•' 

About 1,600 Woodham relatives from 18 states attended the 
first annual Woodham National Reunion held at Lakepoint 
State Park in Eufaula, Alabama. Woodham Family Club founder 
and President Robert Earl Wood ham is shown addressing several 
hundred relatives following the Sunday picnic. 

134 



WOODHAM FAMILY ELDERS 

Woodham Family Elders 

Eufaula, Alabama 27 May, 1979 
Robert Earl Woodham, founder and President of the Woodham 
Family Club and founder of the Woodham National Reunion, 
presents roses to Mrs. Cleavie Gussie (Gussie} Woodham 
Mathison, oldest member of the family attending the first 
Woodham Family National Reunion at Lakepoint State Park. 
She was 94. At far right is Louis Shelly Woodham, 86. 

135 



SEMINOLE COUNTY WOODHAM REUNION 

JOHN WESLEY and LILLIE WOODHAM FAMILY REUNION 

Seminole County, Georgia Thanksgiving weekend, 1977 

Among those shown are: 
John L. Jackson, John Henry (Henry) Woodham, Florence 
Woodham (Jackson), Mrs . Norma T. Parrish (widow of Rufus 
Woodham), Lois Dale Woodham (Cross), Emory Cross, Mrs. 
Wilma tvooc.ham, Billy Joe Woodham, Mrs. Peggy Woodham, 
Robert Earl Woodham, Betty Ann Woodham (Crowder), William 
Howard ("Bill") Crowder Jr ., Ronald Douglas ("Ronnie") 
Woodham , Donna Kaye (Kaye) Woodham (OWens) , Dina Joy 
Jackson, Mrs. Kathryn Cross Logue, Charles Cross, 
Darrell Cross . 

136 



1st WEST CENTRAL FLORIDA WOODHAM REUNION 

1st West Central Florida Woodham Family Reunion 

Bradenton , Florida 11 October, 1980 
Descendants of Isaac Newton Woodham and Mary Christian 
Efurd held their first family reunion at the Manatee County 
Historical Village at Bradenton. 

137 



LOUISIANA WOODHAMS 

. ..: ... -
. ...J::•.~ . ..,. - ._..,".: .. .:'~,_.·. A• ~ =-•..-.-CJ. _. _ ..,-=-__ - _ , 

Bartow William Woodham Family 

Rapides Parish, 
L-R: 
Kathleen Woodham, 
Eula Mae Woodham, 

Louisiana ca 1960's 

Linda sue Woodham, 
Lilly Mae Woodham , 

138 

Shirley Ann Woodham, 
Patsy Ruth Woodham. 



Index 

WOODHAM, 

Aaron Thomas ("Tob") 
Mrs . Alena (Alma) Anderson 
Alma Louise 
"Alston" (Wesley Austin) 
Alva Leslie Sr. 
Alva Leslie Jr. 
Alva Leslie III 
Mrs . Amanda L. A. ("Mandy") 
Amanda Retha (Retha) 
Arny Elizabeth 
Andrew Dowling (Dowl ing) 
Andrew Jackson ("Jack") 
Annie Jane 
Mrs . Annie Jane Folsom 
Anna 
Aris 
Arthur 
Asa 
Asa 

Mae 
Blant (Blant) 
(J . Arthur) 
Edward 
Edward Sr. 

Asa Flinn Wi l son Q. Beaty 
( "Beaty W. ") 

Mrs . Aurelia Scot t 
Auzy (Asa) 

11, 

77 
117 

96 

8 
8 
8 

30 
40 

8 
44 

9 
10 
73 
42 
69 

123 
12 

13 
58 
70 

Barton Bowman 
Bartow William 
"Beaty W. " (Asa Flinn 

14 , 123 
15 

Wilson) 
Beecher Foney 
Belinda Jean ("Linda") 
Ben Earl 
Ben Hill 
Benjamin Tillman Jr . ("Ben") 
Bertha Maebelle ( "Belle" ) 
Bertha Olivia 

16 
51 

112 
121 

18 
40 
17 

Mrs . Bessie York 112, 131 
Bessie Gertrude 
Bessie Virginia (Virginia) 
Betty Ann 
Betty Jean 
Betty Sue 
Beulah Clyde (Clyde) 
"Bill" (William) 
Billy Joe 
Mrs . Billy Joe 
Birdo (William Birdo) 
Blant (Aris Blant) 
Bobby Lynn 
Mrs. Bonnie Gilbert 
Bonnie Gail 
Brenda Joyce 
Mrs. Buna Elizabeth Warr 

Byron Edward ("Eddy") 

30 
19 

136 
37 
63 

119 

136 
136 

63 
116 

65 
65 

119 

59 
139 

"Cage" 
Callie 
Calvin 
Calvin 
Camilla 
Cathy 

(David Micajah) 
Florence (Florence) 
Coolidge 
Ernest 
Lavada 

Cecil Garnett 
Celia Kim (Kim) 
Cha rles Mark 
Charles Welborne ( "Wellie") 
Chatham Cramer 
Clara Mae 
Clarence Hunley Sr . 
Claudia Lee 
Cleavie Gus sie (Gussie) 
Clyde (Beulah Clyde) 
Mrs. Cleone Donalson 133, 
Colleen (Janice Colleen) 
Cora Anna ("Corree" ) 23, 
"Corree" (Cora Anna) 
Corrie Oretha 
Mrs . Cynthia Diane Fuller 

Mrs . Da l las Leigh 
David Ladair 
David Michajah ("Cage") 
Deanna Denise 
Debbie L. 
Mrs. Deborah Sue 
Mrs. Delana Brown 
Dewey 
Donald Allen 
Donna Kaye (Kaye) 
Mrs. Dorina 
Dowling (Andrew Dowling) 
Duward Watson 

Earl 
Eben 

(Joseph Earl) 
Winford 

Edith Mrs . 
Edna 
Edmonia 
Edward 

Florence 
M. 
(Byron Edward , James 
Edward) 

Edward D. ("Edd") 
Elaine Elizabeth ("Laney") 
Eldona ("Donnie") 30 , 
Elizabeth E . ( "Lide " ) 
Mrs . Emma Burleson 
Era Mae 
Ernest Hope ("E.A . ") 27, 

Mrs . Essie Jewell Horne 

40 
20 
20 

123 
20 
30 
63 
50 
21 

123 
14 
30 
22 

135 

135 

69 

111 
97 

82 
24 
77 
50 
20 
63 

124 
25 
65 

136 
63 

26 

28 
20 
63 

110 

29 
33 
34 
12 
64 

121 
41 
55 



WOODHAM, 

Mrs. Esther 
Mrs. Ethel May White 
Mrs. Ethel Mae 
Eugene Maxwell Marchant 

129 
35 
96 

("Gene") 54 
Eula Mae 138 
Mrs. Eula Carroll 30 
Evelyn Runell (Runell) 111 
Evitus Mylus 35 

Florence (Callie) 
Florence 
Mrs. Flossie 
Flowers 
Floyd (John Floyd) 

6, 36, 136 
70, 96 

121 

Frances (Margaret Frances) 
Frances Belle ("Fannie") 38, 
Mrs. Frances 

133 
63 
47 
84 
39 

Mrs. Francis Mabel 
Mrs. Frances Sue (Sue) 
Fred D. 
Mrs. Freddie T. Battle 

Mrs. Gail 
Gary (Thomas Gary) 
George Allen 
George Benjamin 
George Dowdy 
George Franklin 

118 

63 

George Marvin ("Bud") 
George Washington ("Wash") 

121 
77 
42 

112 
42 
41 

Grace (Mattie Grace) 
Grace Lee 
Grady Cecil 

30 
70 

Gussie (Cleavie Gussie) 
Mrs. Gussie Mae Bottoms 14 
Guthrie Welborne Sr. ("Gus") 43 
Guthrie Welborne Jr. 21, 43, 44 
Guthrie Welborn III 43 

Hardy Jehu 
Mrs. Harriett Knisely 
Mrs. Harris Middleton 
Hattie P . 
Helen 
Mrs. Helen 
Mrs. Helen Vaughn 

77 
8 

("Jack") 45 
62 , 75 

121 
63 

137 
Mrs. Helen H. Henderson 28 

123 Helen Olney 
Henry (John Henry) 
Henry Cam ("Sandy") 
Herbert 
Hershel 
Hessie Joshua Senior Family 

42 
6 

129 
46 

Hessie Joshua Jr. 46, 47 
Hiram Dellon Sr. (."Dock") 48 
Hiram Dellon Sr. Family 49 
Hiram Dellon Jr. 49 
Homer Senior so 
Homer Junior so 
Homer O'Neal 49 
Homer Robert Sr. 62 
Howard Earl 51 
Hoyt Lathaniel 52 

Mrs. Ida Mae Wiggins 98 
Mrs. Ida Vashti Hale 69 
Ina Lottie 53, 69 
Irby Crawford 58 
Isaac Newton (Newton) 54, 123 
Ithimer Earl 55 

"Jabbo" (Lamar Stephen) 
James A. ("Jim") 
James Aubrey ("Jim") 
James Edward ("Ed") 
James Edward (Edward) 
James Hillary ("Jim") 
James Norman 
James Roy 
James .Rudolph (Rudolph) 
James Thomas 
Mrs. Jane Green 
Janice Colleen (Colleen) 
Jasper Richard 
Jasper Richard Family 
Jasper Richard Sr. Family 

56 
57 
58 
59 
77 
59 
70 
96 
60 
so 
37 
61 
62 
63 
63 Jasper Richard Jr . 

Jasper Richard III 
Jesse Edward 
Jessie Mae 
Jesse Mercer 
Mrs. Jessie Viola Ward 
"Jim" (James) 
John Alexander 
John Allie .. : 

("Ricky")63 
67 
46 

126 
68 

John Alfred ("Johnny") 

64 
67 
65 
70 John Early 

Johnathan Edward ( "John Edd") 
40, 68 

66 
67 

John 
John 
John 
John 
John 
John 
John 

John 
John 

140 

Edward ("Edd") 
Edward Sons 
Everett (Everett) 
Floyd (Floyd) 
Henry (Henry) 
Robert Sr. 
Talbot (Tolbert, 

Wesley 
Wesley Family 

126 
69 

136 
69 

"Bud") 
70 

4 
6 



WOODHAM, 

Mrs. John Wesley 
John Wesley Family Reunion 
John Wesley 
John Wesley (Sr.) 
John Wesley (Sr.) Family 
Mrs. Johnnie Ruth 
Joseph Dudley ("Joe") 
Joseph Earl (Earl) 
Mrs. Josephine ("Josie") 

Beverett 
Mrs. Josephine ("Josie") OWens 
Mrs. Josie Worley 
Josiah ("Siah") 
Mrs. Joanna Costella Marshall 
"Jodie" (Margaret Joanna) 
Joyce 
Judy 
Julia 

Kathleen 
Kay 
Kay 

Virginia ("Juddie") 
Alice 

(Donna Kaye) 

Vernon 

5,6 
136 

71 
77 
77 
.. 6 
67 
63 

121 
56 
51 
77 

123 

62 
78 
79 

138 

63 
63 
80 
65 

Kelly 
Kelly 
Kenneth 
Kenneth 
Kim 
Kimberly 

Douglas 
Michael Sr. (Michae1)116 
(Celia Kim) 
Denise ("Kim") 24 

Lamar Stephen ("Jabbo") 81 
Laura Exella 40 
Laura Florida Mae 61 
Laura May (May) 62 
Laura Mildred (Mildred) 111 
Lawrence C. 133 
Lee Edward ("Ed") 41, 82, 83 
Lelton Clyde Sr. ("Buddy")52,84 
Lelton Clyde Jr. 84 
Lenorah E. 123 
Levin Oscar 85 
Mrs.Lillian Funderburk 15 
Mrs.Lillie Mae 5,6 
Linda (Belinda Jean) 
Linda Ray 
Linda Sue 
Lilly Mae 
Mrs. Linda L. Scott 
Mrs. Lois 
Lois 
Lois 
Lon 

Dale 
Dale Family 

Burman 

6, 88, 

Lorea 
Louie 
Louis Shelly (Shelly) 

87 
138 
138 
105 

63 
136 

89 
90 

129 
91 

62, 92,133,134 

141 

Lou 
Lula 

Ida 

Lula Esther Milbra 
Mrs. Lucille ("Cille") Avery 

30 
93 
90 
18 
65 Mrs. Lurlie Mae Taylor 

Luther Luny 70, 96 
Lynn William 97 

Mrs. Mabel Adams 85 
Maebelle 65 
Malachi Wilson ("Mallie")77, 98 
Margaret Catherine ("Cathy ") 8 
Mrs. Margaret Frances (Frances)59 
Margaret Joanna ("Jodie") 99 
Margaret Lynn 80 
Margaruite Pauline (Pauline) 111 
Marion Warner 100 
Mrs. Margie McGeehan 137 
Marjorie I. Nelson 108 
Margery Louise 8 
Mark Franklin 8 
Mark Garrett 63 
Mrs. Martha Stone 121 
Martha Adger 8 
Martha Ann Elizabeth 123 
Mattie Grace (Grace) 119 
Martha Lee ("Mattie") 101 
Mrs. Martha Lucetta ("Settie") 41 
Mrs. Mattie Vera Chappell 8 
Mattie Wanona 
Mrs. Mary Bell Hartzog 
Mrs. Mary Christian Efurd 
Mrs . Mary Jane Brown 
Mary Louise 
Mrs. Mary M. ("Polly") 
Mary Pearl (Pearl) 
Maude Mae 
May (Laura May) 
Michael David 
Michael Jerome ("Mike") 
Mignonette 
Mildred (Laura Mildred) 

70, 

48 
54 

122 
8 
8 

69 
102 

24 
84 

121 

Mildred Euvon 54 
Minnie Elmira 96 
Miriam V. 126 
Mitchell Ladair 24 
Mittie Eugenia 103 
Myrtice Belle ("Myrtie") 70 
Myrtle Inez 49, 104 



WOODHAM, 

Mrs. Nancy Elizabeth Adkins 
Mrs. Nancy Jane 

110 
70 

Mrs. Nancy Victoria White 
Nellie Ruth {Ruth) 
Mrs. Nettie Hasty 
Newton {Isaac Newton) 
Nicholas {"Nick") 
Noah Alexander 
Nonie Murl 
Nora Murl 
Mrs, Norma ,Ruth 
Nuna Ruth 

{"Nonie") 
Turnage 
{Ruth) 

Oley 
Ollie 
Oma 
Otis 

Lee 
Orville 
Greene 
T. { II T") 

Patrick Jay 
Pat Thomas 
Patsy Ruth 
Pauline {Pauline) 
Pearl (Mary Pearl) 
Mrs. Peggy 
Peggy Sue 
Perry Wilson 
Pilly Oakland {"Filly 
Pilly Outher 
Pilly Outher Family 
Powell Armstead 
Presley Nelson Family 
Mrs. Presley Nelson 

David 
("Rea") 
(Amanda Retha) 
Agee Family 

16 
63 
46 

105 
77 

106 
106 

3, 136 
111 

58 
110 
107 

96 

105 
108 

50, 138 

136 
84 
40 

Jr. II) 111 
109, 110 

110 
69 

110 
110 

84 
116 

Randall 
Reola 
Retha 
Richard 
Richard 
Richard 
Richard 
Robert 
Robert 

Agee Family Reunion 
Aubon 

40 
112 
131 
112 

Robert 
Ronald 
Roy 
Roy 
Ruby 
Ruby 
Rudolph 
Rufus 

Thomas {Thomas) 63 
123 

3, 6, 113, 133,134 
Bentl¥ 
Earl 

135, 136 
Reid l (Reid, "Red") 46 
Douglas ("Ronnie") 136 
Benjamin 114 
Talmadge 63 

117 
Lee 119 
{James Rudolph) 

1,3 
Runell {Evelyn Runell) 
Ruth (Nellie Ruth, Nuna Ruth) 
Mrs. Ruth Hanvey 45 

Mrs. Ruth Sears 50 

Samuel Carmack 137 
Sarah Ann Rebecca {"Sallie") 115 
Seaborn Tildon 116 
Shelly (Louis Shelly) 
Sherry Aleeta 65 
Shirley Ann 138 
Susan c. 8 
Susan Lyn 105 

Taylor Nelson 77 
70 
39 

Tessie Inez 
Mrs. Thelma Doris Ingram 
Theophilus Walton 123 
Thomas {Richard Thomas) 
Thomas Edward ("Tommy") 117 

75 
118 

T .D.) 
119 

Thomas Gary {Gary) 
Travis 
Tullis 

Velma 
Veona 
Victoria 
Vinnie 
Virginia 
Virginia 

Dozier {"Tully", 

Estelle 

Jane 
Mae 
{Bessie Virginia) 
Lucile {"Lu") 

30 
117 
120 

58 

46 

Wanda Wilma 63 
75 Wesley Aus tin ("Alston" ) 

West Central Florida Woodham 

William 
Willie 
William 
William 
William 
William 
William 
William 
William 
William 
William 
Willie 
Willis 
Willis 
Woodham 

Family Reunion 137 
Alan 46 
Allen 126 
Aris 62, 121 
Aris {"Bill") 77 
Asa 122, 123 
Birdo {Birdo) 41 
Cullen {"Bill") 14, 124 
Dorsey 70 
Ernest ("Willie") 125 
Henry 126 
Paul ("Bill Junior")124 
Ray 20 
Josey Sr. 8 
Josey Jr. {"Will") 8 

National Reunion {lst)l32 
133, 134, 135 

Woodham Family Elders 133, 135 
Woodrow Wilson ("Woody"} 130 
Mrs. Wynell 63 

142 



BES'l', 
n 

BROWN, 
" 
" 

Alberta 
Marion 

Douglas 
Ma ngum 
Rex 

123 
123 

121 
121 
121 

BUCKE: ::W, 27 

CARROLL, 

CROSS, 

" 

" 
" 
II 

CROWDER, 
CUTCHEN, 

DANIEL, 
II 

DANLEY, 
DORSEY, 

GANT, 

HOLLADAY, 
II 

JACKSON, 
" 

JENKINS, 
JOHNSON, 
JONES, 
JEFFORDS, 

" 
II 

Andy 30 
Jim 30 
L. P. Family 30 
Leonard 30 
Lorenzo 30 
Mrs. Mahala 30 
Matt 30 
Mendy 30 
Mrs. Minerva 30 
Missouri ("Zudie")30 
Oscar 30 
Seaborn 30 
Thula 30 
Charles ("Chuck") 

89, 136 
John Darrell 
(Darrell) 89, 136 
Joseph William 89 
Kathryn Patricia 6 

89, 136 
William Emory 6 

89, 136 
William H. ("Bill") 136 

Thomas C. ("Tom") 101 

Mrs. Alma Ezell 129 
Winston 129 
Horace Dewey Sr. 10 
Jacob Duke 106 

Mrs. Wynelle Gilmore 
19 

Floyd Eugene 
Ida Woodham 

Dina Joy 
John L. 
Patricia 
James Archy 
Jennifer 
David 
Hugh H. 
Mike 

23 
23 

6, 136 
6, 136 

121 
120 

63 
8 
8 
8 

143 

JEFFORDS, 
" 

KAZIL, 
KELLEY, 

" 
II 

II 

LOGUE, 

MADDUX, 
" 

McCLENNY, 
MATHIS, 

" 
" 

MILLER, 
" 
" 
II 

PAYNE, 
" 
" 

Pat 
Robin 

Irene 
Annie 
Bettie 
Jennie 
Letha 

Buryl 

Della Carroll 
Lowell 
Lee J. ("Mac") 
Tioth 
Usac 
Willard Edwin 
David 
Lavern 
Ronnie 
Yvonne 

Diane 
J. Jack 
Larry 

QUATTLEBAUM,Freddy Leon 
11 Jason Ryan 
" Tonya Michelle 

SIMMONS, 
SMITH, 

II 

II 

WALLACE, 
II 

" 
II 

David 
Alfred R. 
Dennis Alfred 
Julia Anita 

Donald 
Johnny P. Sr. 
Johnny P. Jr. 
Michael Howard 

8 
8 

42 
32 
32 
32 
32 

6 

30 
30 

107 
11 
11 
11 
63 
63 
63 
63 

63 
63 
63 

79 
79 
79 

80 
87 
87 
87 

86 
86 
86 
86 

' 




